LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 532 by Senator Guillory

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the House Committee on House
- 3 and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 532 by Senator Guillory
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 In House Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the House Committee on House and
- 6 Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 532 by Senator Guillory on page 1,
- 7 line 14, change "<u>6</u>" to "<u>5</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 4, line 9, following "**predecessor**" and before "**the**" insert "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 25, change "**defendants**" to "**defendant's**"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, line 12, following "state" insert ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 7, and before "successfully" insert "has"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 7, line 9, change "<u>U.S.</u>" to "<u>United States</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 7, line 27, change "<u>interests</u>" to "<u>interest</u>"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 9, line 9, following "plea" and before "suspend" change "and" to ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 9, line 9, following "sentence" insert ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 10, line 20, change "constitution" to "constitutions"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 12, line 5, following "(a)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Revoke the
- 28 probationer's probation and sentence the probationer because he"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 12, line 6, delete "sentenced because the probationer"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 12, line 7, change "already" to "the probationer has already been"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 12, delete line 8, in its entirety and insert "revoke the probation and remand the
- 7 **probationer to the**"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 9 On page 12, line 10, following "(b)" and before "so" change "That the period of probation
- 10 **be extended**" to "Extend the period of probation"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 12, line 12, following "(c)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Set aside
- 13 the probationer's conviction and dismiss the prosecution"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 12, line 13, delete "dismissed"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 14, line 10, before "acquittal" insert "an"